
# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS
48 Aiken, Danny LS 6-4 255 8/28/1988 3 Virginia Roanoke, Va. 3 Stephen Gostkowski K
16 Aiken, Kamar WR 6-2 215 5/30/1989 3 Central Florida Hollywood, Fla. 5 Tim Tebow QB
6 Allen, Ryan P 6-2 215 2/28/1990 R Louisiana Tech Salem, Ore. 6 Ryan Allen P 
80 Amendola, Danny WR 5-11 195 11/2/1985 5 Texas Tech The Woodlands, Texas 10 Michael Jenkins WR 
97 Armstead, Armond DL 6-5 305 8/3/1990 1 Southern California Elk Grove, Calif. 11 Julian Edelman WR
25 Arrington, Kyle CB  5-10 190 8/12/1986 5 Hofstra Accokeek, Md. 12 Tom Brady QB
88 Ballard, Jake TE 6-6 260 12/21/1987 3 Ohio State Springboro, Ohio 13 Mark Harrison WR
39 Bartholomew, Ben FB 6-2 240 7/31/1989 R Tennessee Nashville, Tenn. 14 Zoltan Mesko    P 
45 Beauharnais, Steve LB 6-2 230 5/2/1990 R Rutgers Saddle Brook, N.J. 15 Ryan Mallett QB
58 Benard, Marcus DL 6-2 260 7/26/1985 5 Jackson State Ypsilanti, Mich. 16 Kamar Aiken WR
92 Bequette, Jake DE 6-5 265 2/21/1989 2 Arkansas Little Rock, Ark. 17 Aaron Dobson WR 
29 Blount, LeGarrette RB 6-0 250 12/5/1986 4 Oregon Perry, Fla. 18 Matthew Slater WR
38 Bolden, Brandon RB 5-11 220 1/26/1990 2 Mississippi Baton Rouge, La. 21 Ras-I Dowling CB 
82 Boyce, Josh WR 5-11 205 5/6/1991 R Texas Christian Copperas Cove, Texas 22 Stevan Ridley RB
12 Brady, Tom QB  6-4 225 8/3/1977 14 Michigan San Mateo, Calif. 23 Marquice Cole CB
99 Buchanan, Michael DL 6-6 255 1/24/1991 R Illinois Homewood, Ill. 24 Adrian Wilson S 
61 Cannon, Marcus OL 6-5 335 5/6/1988 3 Texas Christian Odessa, Texas 25 Kyle Arrington CB
23 Cole, Marquice CB 5-10 195 11/13/1983 5 Northwestern Hazel Crest, Ill. 26 Logan Ryan CB 
91 Collins, Jamie LB 6-3 250 10/20/1989 R Southern Mississippi McCall Creek, Miss. 27 Tavon Wilson DB
63 Connolly, Dan OL  6-4 305 9/2/1982 8 Southeast Missouri St. St. Louis, Mo. 28 Steve Gregory S
96 Cunningham, Jermaine DE 6-3 252 4/24/1988 4 Florida Stone Mountain, Ga. 29 LeGarrette Blount RB 
44 b Davis, Kanorris S 5-10 207 1/21/1990 R Troy Perry, Ga. 30 Duron Harmon DB 
37 Dennard, Alfonzo CB 5-10 200 9/9/1989 2 Nebraska Rochelle, Ga. 31 Aqib Talib CB
46 Develin, James RB 6-3 255 7/23/1988 1 Brown Gilbertsville, Pa. 32 Devin McCourty DB
17 Dobson, Aaron WR 6-3 200 7/23/1991 R Marshall Dunbar, W.V. 33 Leon Washington RB
21 Dowling, Ras-I CB 6-1 215 5/9/1988 3 Virginia Chesapeake, Va. 34 Shane Vereen RB
43 Ebner, Nate DB 6-0 210 12/14/1988 2 Ohio State Dublin, Ohio 35 w George Winn RB
49 b Edds, A.J. LB 6-4 250 9/18/1987 4 Iowa Greenwood, Ind. 35 b LeQuan Lewis CB
11 Edelman, Julian WR 5-10 198 5/22/1986 5 Kent State Redwood City, Calif. 36 Brandon Jones CB 
86 Fells, Daniel TE 6-4 260 9/23/1983 7 UC Davis Fullerton, Calif. 37 Alfonzo Dennard CB 
52 Fletcher, Dane LB 6-2 245 9/14/1986 4 Montana State Bozeman, Mont. 38 Brandon Bolden RB
98 Forston, Marcus DL 6-3 305 9/28/1989 1 Miami (Fla..) Miami, Fla. 39 Ben Bartholomew FB
94 Francis, Justin DL 6-4 270 2/8/1989 2 Rutgers Opa-Locka, Fla. 41 Justin Green DB 
3 Gostkowski, Stephen K  6-1 215 1/28/1984 8 Memphis Madison, Miss. 43 Nate Ebner DB
41 Green, Justin DB 5-11 195 2/26/1991 R Illinois Louisville, Ky. 44 b Kanorris Davis S
68 Green, Tyronne OL 6-2 316 4/6/1986 5 Auburn Pensacola, Fla. 44 w Zach Sudfeld TE 
28 Gregory, Steve S 5-11 200 1/8/1983 8 Syracuse Staten Island, N.Y. 45 Steve Beauharnais LB
67 b Grissom, Cory DL 6-2 316 6/9/1990 R South Florida LaGrange, Ga. 46 James Develin RB
87 Gronkowski, Rob TE 6-6 265 5/14/1989 4 Arizona Pittsburgh, Pa. 47 Michael Hoomanawanui TE
83 Haggerty, Johnathan WR 6-1 195 2/5/1988 2 Southwestern Oklahoma Dallas, Texas 48 Danny Aiken LS
30 Harmon, Duron DB 6-1 205 1/24/1991 R Rutgers Magnolia, Del. 49 b A.J. Edds LB 
13 Harrison, Mark WR 6-3 230 12/11/1990 R Rutgers Stratford, Conn. 49 w Evan Landi TE
72 Haslam, Kevin OL 6-5 300 11/8/1986 4 Rutgers Mahwah, N.J. 50 Rob Ninkovich DL
54 Hightower, Dont'a LB 6-3 270 3/12/1990 2 Alabama Lewisburg, Tenn. 51 Jerod Mayo LB
47 Hoomanawanui, Michael TE 6-4 260 7/4/1988 4 Illinois Bloomington, Ill. 52 Dane Fletcher LB
10 Jenkins, Michael WR 6-4 215 6/18/1982 10 Ohio State Tampa, Fla. 53 b Jeff Tarpinian LB
36 Jones, Brandon CB 6-1 190 11/2/1989 R Rutgers Atco, N.J. 53 w Mike Zupancic LS 
95 Jones, Chandler DE 6-5 265 2/27/1990 2 Syracuse Endicott, N.Y. 54 Dont'a Hightower LB 
93 Kelly, Tommy DL 6-6 310 12/27/1980 10 Mississippi State Jackson, Miss. 55 Brandon Spikes LB
67 w Kline, Josh OL 6-3 295 12/29/1989 R Kent State Mason, Ohio 58 Marcus Benard DL
90 Koutouvides, Niko LB 6-2 245 3/25/1981 10 Purdue New Britain, Conn. 59 Mike Rivera LB
49 w Landi, Evan TE 6-3 236 4/15/1990 R South Florida Coral Springs, Fal. 60 Brice Schwab OL 
35 b Lewis, LeQuan CB 5-11 190 2/17/189 2 Arizona State Los Angles, Calif. 61 Marcus Cannon OL 
15 Mallett, Ryan QB 6-6 245 6/5/1988 3 Arkansas Texarkana, Texas 62 Ryan Wendell OL
70 Mankins, Logan G 6-4 308 3/10/1982 9 Fresno State Catheys Valley, Calif. 63 Dan Connolly OL
71 Mattes, R.J. OL 6-6 315 4/29/1990 R North Carolina State Concord, N.C. 64 w Chris McDonald OL 
51 Mayo, Jerod LB  6-1 250 2/23/1986 6 Tennessee Hampton, Va. 64 b Joe Vellano DL 
32 McCourty, Devin DB 5-10 195 8/13/1987 4 Rutgers Montvale, N.J. 65 b Scott Vallone DL 
64 w McDonald, Chris OL 6-5 305 11/13/1989 R Michigan State Sterling Heights, Mich. 65 w Luke Patterson OL 
14 Mesko, Zoltan P 6-5 225 3/6/1986 4 Michigan Twinsburg, Ohio 66 Markus Zusevics OL
50 Ninkovich, Rob DL  6-2 260 2/1/1984 8 Purdue Blue Island, Ill. 67 b Cory Grissom DL 
65 w Patterson, Luke OL 6-4 295 9/19/1987 1 Texas A&M Kingsville, Texas 67 w Josh Kline OL 
22 Ridley, Stevan RB 5-11 220 1/27/1989 3 Louisiana State Natchez, Miss. 68 Tyronne Green OL
59 Rivera, Mike LB 6-2 255 1/10/1986 2 Kansas Shawnee Mission, Kan. 69 b Anthony Rashad White DL
26 Ryan, Logan CB 5-11 195 2/9/1991 R Rutgers Voorhees, N.J. 69 w Matt Stankiewitch C
60 Schwab, Brice OL 6-7 302 10/4/1989 R Arizona State West Sunbury, Pa. 70 Logan Mankins G
84 Sims, Quentin WR 6-3 202 7/11/1990 R Tennessee-Martin Cincinnati, Ohio 71 R.J. Mattes OL
18 Slater, Matthew WR  6-0 210 9/9/1985 6 UCLA Anaheim, Calif. 72 Kevin Haslam OL
77 Solder, Nate T 6-8 320 4/12/1988 3 Colorado Buena Vista, Colo. 74 Will Svitek T
55 Spikes, Brandon LB 6-2 255 9/3/1987 4 Florida Shelby, N.C. 75 Vince Wilfork   DL 
69 w Stankiewitch, Matt C 6-4 305 2/8/1990 R Penn State Schuylkill, Pa. 76 Sebastian Vollmer T
44 w Sudfeld, Zach TE 6-7 260 4/17/1989 R Nevada Modesto, Calif. 77 Nate Solder T
74 Svitek, Will T 6-6 310 1/8/1982 8 Stanford Newbury Park, Calif. 80 Danny Amendola WR
31 Talib, Aqib CB 6-1 205 2/13/1986 6 Kansas Richardson, Texas 82 Josh Boyce WR 
53 b Tarpinian, Jeff LB 6-3 240 10/16/1987 2 Iowa Omaha, Neb. 83 Johnathan Haggerty WR 
5 Tebow, Tim QB 6-3 245 8/14/1987 4 Florida Jacksonville, Fla. 84 Quentin Sims WR 
85 Thompkins, Kenbrell WR 6-1 195 7/29/1988 R Cincinnati Miami, Fla. 85 Kenbrell Thompkins WR
65 b Vallone, Scott DL 6-3 275 5/26/1990 R Rutgers Central Islip, N.Y. 86 Daniel Fells TE
64 b Vellano, Joe DL 6-2 300 10/30/1988 R Maryland Rexford, N.Y. 87 Rob Gronkowski TE
34 Vereen, Shane RB 5-10 205 5/2/1989 3 California Valencia, Calif. 88 Jake Ballard TE
76 Vollmer, Sebastian T  6-8 320 7/10/1984 5 Houston Kaarst, Germany 90 Niko Koutouvides LB 
33 Washington, Leon RB 5-8 192 8/29/1982 8 Florida State Jacksonville, Fla. 91 Jamie Collins LB 
62 Wendell, Ryan OL  6-2 300 3/4/1986 5 Fresno State Diamond Bar, Calif. 92 Jake Bequette DE
69 b White, Anthony Rashad DL 6-2 330 8/2/1989 R Michigan State Battle Creek, Mich. 93 Tommy Kelly DL 
75 Wilfork, Vince DL  6-2 325 11/4/1981 10 Miami (Fla.) Boynton Beach, Fla. 94 Justin Francis DL
24 Wilson, Adrian S 6-3 230 10/12/1979 13 North Carolina State High Point, N.C. 95 Chandler Jones DE 
27 Wilson, Tavon DB 6-0 215 3/19/1990 2 Illinois Washington, D.C. 96 Jermaine Cunningham DE
35 w Winn, George RB 5-11 210 11/10/1990 R Cincinnati Southfield, Mich. 97 Armond Armstead DL
53 w Zupancic, Mike LS 6-5 260 12/14/1989 R Eastern Michigan Trabuco, Calif. 98 Marcus Forston DL
66 Zusevics, Markus OL 6-5 300 4/25/1989 2 Iowa Arlington Heights, Ill. 99 Michael Buchanan DL 

RESERVE/INJURED LIST 
# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

84 Moe, TJ WR 6-0 200 10/14/1990 R Missouri O'Fallon, Mo. 84 TJ Moe WR

HEAD COACH: BILL BELICHICK
ASSISTANTS: Josh Boyer, Cornerbacks; Moses Cabrera, Assistant Strength and Conditioning; Brian Daboll, offensive assistant, Ivan Fears, Running Backs; Brian Flores, Safeties; 
George Godsey, Tight Ends; Patrick Graham, Defensive Line; Pepper Johnson, Linebackers; Joe Judge, Special Teams Assistant; Josh McDaniels, Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks;    
Harold Nash, Head Strength and Conditioning; Scott O'Brien, Special Teams; Chad O'Shea, Receivers;  Matt Patricia, Defensive Coordinator; Dante Scarnecchia, Assistant Head Coach/Offensive Line

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER NUMERICAL ROSTER

AS OF AUGUST 13, 2013 

RESERVE/INJURED LIST



3 Stephen Gostkowski K  6-1 215 29 8 Memphis D4b-06
5 Tim Tebow QB 6-3 245 26 4 Florida FA-13
6 Ryan Allen P 6-2 215 23 R Louisiana Tech FA-13

10 Michael Jenkins WR 6-4 215 31 10 Ohio State FA-13
11 Julian Edelman WR 5-10 198 27 5 Kent State D7a-09
12 Tom Brady QB  6-4 225 36 14 Michigan D6b-00
13 Mark Harrison WR 6-3 230 22 R Rutgers FA-13
14 Zoltan Mesko P 6-5 225 27 4 Michigan D5-10
15 Ryan Mallett QB 6-6 245 25 3 Arkansas D3b-11
16 Kamar Aiken WR 6-2 215 24 3 Central Florida FA-12
17 Aaron Dobson WR 6-3 200 22 R Marshall D2b-13
18 Matthew Slater WR  6-0 210 27 6 UCLA D5-08
21 Ras-I Dowling CB 6-1 215 25 3 Virginia D2a-11
22 Stevan Ridley RB 5-11 220 24 3 Louisiana State D3a-11
23 Marquice Cole CB 5-10 195 29 5 Northwestern FA-12
24 Adrian Wilson S 6-3 230 33 13 North Carolina State FA-13
25 Kyle Arrington CB  5-10 190 27 5 Hofstra FA-09
26 Logan Ryan CB 5-11 195 22 R Rutgers D3a-13
27 Tavon Wilson DB 6-0 215 23 2 Illinois D2-12
28 Steve Gregory S 5-11 200 30 8 Syracuse UFA(SD)-12
29 LeGarrette Blount RB 6-0 250 26 4 Oregon TR(TB)-13
30 Duron Harmon DB 6-1 205 22 R Rutgers D3b-13
31 Aqib Talib CB 6-1 205 27 6 Kansas TR(TB)-12
32 Devin McCourty DB 5-10 195 26 4 Rutgers D1-10
33 Leon Washington RB 5-8 192 30 8 Florida State FA-13
34 Shane Vereen RB 5-10 205 24 3 California D2b-11
35 w George Winn RB 5-11 210 22 R Cincinnati FA-13
35 b LeQuan Lewis CB 5-11 190 24 2 Arizona State FA-13
36 Brandon Jones CB 6-1 190 23 R Rutgers FA-13
37 Alfonzo Dennard DB 5-10 200 23 2 Nebraska D7a-12
38 Brandon Bolden RB 5-11 220 23 2 Mississippi FA-12
39 Ben Bartholomew FB 6-2 240 24 R Tennessee FA-13
41 Justin Green DB 5-11 195 22 R Illinois FA-13
43 Nate Ebner DB 6-0 210 24 2 Ohio State D6-12
44 b Kanorris Davis S 5-10 207 23 R Troy FA-13
44 w Zach Sudfeld TE 6-7 260 24 R Nevada FA-13
45 Steve Beauharnais` LB 6-2 230 23 R Rutgers D7b-13
46 James Develin RB 6-3 255 25 1 Brown FA-12
47 Michael Hoomanawanui TE 6-4 260 25 4 Illinois FA-12
48 Danny Aiken LS 6-4 255 24 3 Virginia CW(BUF)-11
49 b A.J. Edds LB 6-4 250 25 4 Iowa FA-13
49 w Evan Landi TE 6-3 236 23 R South Florida FA-13
50 Rob Ninkovich DL  6-2 260 29 8 Purdue FA-09
51 Jerod Mayo LB  6-1 250 27 6 Tennessee D1-08
52 Dane Fletcher LB 6-2 245 26 4 Montana State FA-10
53 b Jeff Tarpinian LB 6-3 240 25 2 Iowa FA-11
53 w Mike Zupancic LS 6-5 260 23 R Eastern Michigan FA-13
54 Dont'a Hightower LB 6-3 270 23 2 Alabama D1b-12
55 Brandon Spikes LB 6-2 255 25 4 Florida D2c-10
58 Marcus Benard DL 6-2 260 28 5 Jackson State FA-13
59 Mike Rivera LB 6-2 255 27 2 Kansas FA-12
60 Brice Schwab OL 6-7 302 23 R Arizona State FA-13
61 Marcus Cannon OL 6-5 335 25 3 Texas Christian D5a-11
62 Ryan Wendell OL  6-2 300 27 5 Fresno State FA-08
63 Dan Connolly OL  6-4 305 30 8 Southeast Missouri St. FA-08
64 w Chris McDonald OL 6-5 305 23 R Michigan State FA-13
64 b Joe Vellano DL 6-2 300 24 R Maryland FA-13
65 b Scott Vallone DL 6-3 275 23 R Rutgers FA-13
65 w Luke Patterson OL 6-4 295 25 1 Texas A&M FA-13
66 Markus Zusevics OL 6-5 300 24 2 Iowa FA-12
67 w Josh Kline OL 6-3 295 23 R Kent State FA-13
67 b Cory Grissom DT 6-2 316 23 R South Florida FA-13
68 Tyronne Green OL 6-2 316 27 5 Auburn FA-13
69 b Anthony Rashad White DL 6-2 330 24 R Michigan State FA-13
69 w Matt Stankiewitch C 6-4 305 23 R Penn State FA-13
70 Logan Mankins G 6-4 308 31 9 Fresno State D1-05
71 R.J. Mattes OL 6-6 315 23 R North Carolina State FA-13
72 Kevin Haslam OL 6-5 300 26 4 Rutgers CW(SD)-13
74 Will Svitek T 6-6 310 31 8 Stanford FA-13
75 Vince Wilfork DL  6-2 325 31 10 Miami (Fla.) D1a-04
76 Sebastian Vollmer T  6-8 320 29 5 Houston D2d-09
77 Nate Solder T 6-8 320 25 3 Colorado D1-11
80 Danny Amendola WR 5-11 195 27 5 Texas Tech UFA(STL)-13
82 Josh Boyce WR 5-11 205 22 R Texas Christian D4-13
83 Johnathan Haggerty WR 6-1 195 25 2 Southwestern Oklahoma FA-13
84 Quentin Sims WR 6-3 202 23 R Tennessee-Martin FA-13
85 Kenbrell Thompkins WR 6-1 195 25 R Cincinnati FA-13
86 Daniel Fells TE 6-4 260 29 7 UC Davis UFA(DEN)-12
87 Rob Gronkowski TE 6-6 265 24 4 Arizona D2a-10
88 Jake Ballard TE 6-6 260 25 3 Ohio State CW(NYG)-12
90 Niko Koutouvides LB 6-2 245 32 10 Purdue FA-12
91 Jamie Collins LB 6-3 250 23 R Souther Mississippi D2a-13
92 Jake Bequette DE 6-5 265 24 2 Arkansas D3-12
93 Tommy Kelly DL 6-6 310 32 10 Mississippi State FA-13
94 Justin Francis DL 6-4 270 24 2 Rutgers FA-12
95 Chandler Jones DE 6-5 265 23 2 Syracuse D1a-12
96 Jermaine Cunningham DE 6-3 252 25 4 Florida D2b-10
97 Armond Armstead DL 6-5 305 23 1 Southern California FA-13
98 Marcus Forston DL 6-3 305 23 1 Miami (Fla.) FA-12
99 Michael Buchanan DL 6-6 255 22 R Illinois D7a-13

RESERVE/INJURED LIST 
# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE INJURY (IR date)
84 TJ Moe WR 6-0 200 22 R Missouri Achilles (6/3/13)

August 13, 2013



# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

97 Armstead, Armond DL 6-5 305 8/3/1990 1 Southern California Elk Grove, Calif. 
58 Benard, Marcus DL 6-2 260 7/26/1985 5 Jackson State Ypsilanti, Mich. 
92 Bequette, Jake DE 6-5 265 2/21/1989 2 Arkansas Little Rock, Ark. 
99 Buchanan, Michael DL 6-6 255 1/24/1991 R Illinois Homewood, Ill. 
96 Cunningham, Jermaine DE 6-3 252 4/24/1988 4 Florida Stone Mountain, Ga. 
98 Forston, Marcus DL 6-3 305 9/28/1989 1 Miami (Fla.) Miami, Fla. 
94 Francis, Justin DL 6-4 270 2/8/1989 2 Rutgers Opa-Locka, Fla. 
67 b Grissom, Cory DL 6-2 316 6/9/1990 R South Florida LaGrange, Ga. 
95 Jones, Chandler DE 6-5 265 2/27/1990 2 Syracuse Endicott, N.Y. 
93 Kelly, Tommy DL 6-6 310 12/27/1980 10 Mississippi State Jackson, Miss. 
50 Ninkovich, Rob DL  6-2 260 2/1/1984 8 Purdue Blue Island, Ill. 
65 b Vallone, Scott DL 6-3 275 5/26/1990 R Rutgers Central Islip, N.Y. 
64 b Vellano, Joe DL 6-2 300 10/30/1988 R Maryland Rexford, N.Y. 
69 b White, Anthony Rashad DL 6-2 330 8/2/1989 R Michigan State Battle Creek, Mich. 
75 Wilfork, Vince DL  6-2 325 11/4/1981 10 Miami (Fla.) Boynton Beach, Fla.

45 Beauharnais, Steve LB 6-2 230 5/2/1990 R Rutgers Saddle Brook, N.J. 
91 Collins, Jamie LB 6-3 250 10/20/1989 R Southern Mississippi McCall Creek, Miss. 
49 b Edds, A.J. LB 6-4 250 9/18/1987 4 Iowa Greenwood, Ind. 
52 Fletcher, Dane LB 6-2 245 9/14/1986 4 Montana State Bozeman, Mont. 
54 Hightower, Dont'a LB 6-3 270 3/12/1990 2 Alabama Lewisburg, Tenn. 
90 Koutouvides, Niko LB 6-2 245 3/25/1981 10 Purdue New Britain, Conn. 
51 Mayo, Jerod LB  6-1 250 2/23/1986 6 Tennessee Hampton, Va.
59 Rivera, Mike LB 6-2 255 1/10/1986 2 Kansas Shawnee Mission, Kan. 
55 Spikes, Brandon LB 6-2 255 9/3/1987 4 Florida Shelby, N.C. 
53 b Tarpinian, Jeff LB 6-3 240 10/16/1987 2 Iowa Omaha, Neb. 

25 Arrington, Kyle CB  5-10 190 8/12/1986 5 Hofstra Accokeek, Md.
23 Cole, Marquice CB 5-10 195 11/13/1983 5 Northwestern Hazel Crest, Ill. 
44 b Davis, Kanorris S 5-10 207 1/21/1990 R Troy Perry, Ga. 
37 Dennard, Alfonzo CB 5-10 200 9/9/1989 2 Nebraska Rochelle, Ga. 
21 Dowling, Ras-I CB 6-1 215 5/9/1988 3 Virginia Chesapeake, Va. 
43 Ebner, Nate DB 6-0 210 12/14/1988 2 Ohio State Dublin, Ohio
41 Green, Justin DB 5-11 195 2/26/1991 R Illinois Louisvile, Ky. 
28 Gregory, Steve S 5-11 200 1/8/1983 8 Syracuse Staten Island, N.Y. 
30 Harmon., Duron DB 6-1 205 1/24/1991 R Rutgers Magnolia, Del. 
36 Jones, Brandon CB 6-1 190 11/2/1989 R Rutgers Atco, N.J. 
35 b Lewis, LeQuan CB 5-11 190 2/17/1989 2 Arizona State Los Angeles, Calif. 
32 McCourty, Devin DB 5-10 195 8/13/1987 4 Rutgers Montvale, N.J. 
26 Ryan, Logan CB 5-11 195 2/9/1991 R Rutgers Voorhees, N.J. 
31 Talib, Aqib CB 6-1 205 2/13/1986 6 Kansas Richardson, Texas
24 Wilson, Adrian S 6-3 230 10/12/1979 13 North Carolina State High Point, N.C.
27 Wilson, Tavon DB 6-0 215 3/19/1990 2 Illinois Washington, D.C.

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

61 Cannon, Marcus OL 6-5 335 5/6/1988 3 Texas Christian Odessa, Texas 
63 Connolly, Dan OL  6-4 305 9/2/1982 8 Southeast Missouri St. St. Louis, Mo.
68 Green, Tyronne OL 6-2 316 4/6/1986 5 Auburn Pensacola, Fla. 
72 Haslam, Kevin OL 6-5 300 11/8/1986 4 Rutgers Mahwah, N.J. 
67 w Kline, Josh OL 6-3 295 12/29/1989 R Kent State Mason, Ohio 
70 Mankins, Logan G 6-4 308 3/10/1982 9 Fresno State Catheys Valley, Calif.
71 Mattes, R.J. OL 6-6 315 4/29/1990 R North Carolina State Concord, N.C. 
64 w McDonald, Chris OL 6-5 305 11/13/1989 R Michigan State Sterling Heights, Mich. 
65 w Patterson, Luke OL 6-4 295 9/19/1987 1 Texas A&M Kingsville, Texas 
60 Schwab, Brice OL 6-7 302 10/4/1989 R Arizona State West Sunbury, Pa. 
77 Solder, Nate T 6-8 320 4/12/1988 3 Colorado Buena Vista, Co. 
69 w Stankiewitch, Matt C 6-4 305 2/8/1990 R Penn State Schuylkill, Pa. 
74 Svitek, Will T 6-6 310 1/8/1992 8 Stanford Newbury Park, Calif. 
76 Vollmer, Sebastian T  6-8 320 7/10/1984 5 Houston Kaarst, Germany
62 Wendell, Ryan OL  6-2 300 3/4/1986 5 Fresno State Diamond Bar, Calif. 
66 Zusevics, Markus OL 6-5 300 4/25/1989 2 Iowa Arlington Heights, Ill. 

12 Brady, Tom QB  6-4 225 8/3/1977 14 Michigan San Mateo, Calif.
15 Mallett, Ryan QB 6-6 245 6/5/1988 3 Arkansas Texarkana, Texas

5 Tebow, Tim QB 6-3 245 8/14/1987 4 Florida Jacksonville, Fla. 

16 Aiken, Kamar WR 6-2 215 5/30/1989 3 Central Florida Hollywood, Fla. 
80 Amendola, Danny WR 5-11 195 11/2/1985 5 Texas Tech The Woodlands, Texas 
82 Boyce, Josh WR 5-11 205 5/6/1991 R Texas Christian Copperas Cove, Texas
17 Dobson, Aaron WR 6-3 200 7/23/1991 R Marshall Dunbar, W.V. 
11 Edelman, Julian WR 5-10 198 5/22/1986 5 Kent State Redwood City, Calif.
83 Haggerty, Johnathan WR 6-1 195 2/5/1988 2 Southwestern Oklahoma Dallas, Texas
13 Harrison, Mark WR 6-3 230 12/11/1990 R Rutgers Stratford, Conn.
10 Jenkins, Michael WR 6-4 215 6/18/1982 10 Ohio State Tampa, Fla. 
84 Sims, Quentin WR 6-3 202 7/11/1990 R Tennessee-Martin Cincinnati, Ohio 
18 Slater, Matthew WR  6-0 210 9/9/1985 6 UCLA Anaheim, Calif.
85 Thompkins, Kenbrell WR 6-1 195 7/29/1988 R Cincinnati Miami, Fla. 

39 Bartholomew, Ben FB 6-2 240 7/31/1989 R Tennessee Nashville, Tenn. 
29 Blount, LeGarrette RB 6-0 250 12/5/1986 4 Oregon Perry, Fla. 
38 Bolden, Brandon RB 5-11 220 1/26/1990 2 Mississippi Baton Rouge, La. 
46 Develin, James RB 6-3 255 7/23/1988 1 Brown Gilbertsville, Pa. 
22 Ridley, Stevan RB 5-11 220 1/27/1989 3 Louisiana State Natchez, Miss. 
34 Vereen, Shane RB 5-10 205 5/2/1989 3 California Valencia, Calif. 
33 Washington, Leon RB 5-8 192 8/29/1982 8 Florida State Jacksonville, Fla. 
35 w Winn, George RB 5-11 210 11/10/1990 R Cincinnati Southfield, Mich. 

88 Ballard, Jake TE 6-6 260 12/21/1987 3 Ohio State Springboro, Ohio
86 Fells, Daniel TE 6-4 260 9/23/1983 7 UC Davis Fullerton, Calif. 
87 Gronkowski, Rob TE 6-6 265 5/14/1989 4 Arizona Pittsburgh, Pa. 
47 Hoomanawanui, Michael TE 6-4 260 7/4/1988 4 Illinois Bloomington, Ill. 
49 w Landi, Evan TE 6-3 236 4/15/1990 R South Florida Coral Springs, Fla. 
44 w Sudfeld, Zach TE 6-7 260 4/17/1989 R Nevada Modesto, Calif. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

48 Aiken, Danny LS 6-4 255 8/28/1988 3 Virginia Roanoke, Va. 
6 Allen, Ryan P 6-2 215 2/28/1990 R Louisiana Tech Salem, Ore. 
3 Gostkowski, Stephen K  6-1 215 1/28/1984 8 Memphis Madison, Miss.

14 Mesko, Zoltan P  6-5 225 3/6/1986 4 Michigan Twinsburg, Ohio 
53 w Zupancic, Mike LS 6-5 260 12/14/1989 R Eastern Michigan Trabuco, Calif. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

84 Moe, TJ WR 6-0 200 10/14/1990 R Missouri O'Fallon, Mo. 

RESERVE/INJURED (1)

RESERVE/INJURED (1)

SPECIALISTS (5)

SPECIALISTS (5)

August 13, 2013
DEFENSE (41)

DEFENSIVE LINE (15)

LINEBACKER (10)

DEFENSIVE BACK (16)

OFFENSE (44)

OFFENSIVE LINE (16)

QUARTERBACK (3)

TIGHT END (6)

WIDE RECEIVER (11)

RUNNING BACK (8)



UPDATED: August 13, 2013
WAIVERS (3) / ROOKIE AND FIRST-YEAR

YEAR DRAFTEES (32) VETERAN FREE AGENTS (21) TRADES (2) FREE AGENTS (32)
2000 Tom Brady (6b)

2004 Vince Wilfork (1a)

2005 Logan Mankins (1)

2006 Stephen Gostkowski (4b)

2008 Jerod Mayo (1) Dan Connolly (fa)(JAX) Ryan Wendell (fa)
Matthew Slater (5)

2009 Sebastian Vollmer (2d) Rob Ninkovich (5)(NO) Kyle Arrington (fa) (PHI)
Julian Edelman (7a)

2010 Devin McCourty (1) Dane Fletcher (fa)
Rob Gronkowski (2a)
Jermaine Cunningham (2b)
Brandon Spikes (2c) 
Zoltan Mesko (5)

 
2011 Nate Solder (1) Danny Aiken (fa) CW (BUF) Jeff Tarpinian (fa)

Ras-I Dowling (2)
Shane Vereen (2b) 
Stevan Ridley (3a)
Ryan Mallett (3b) 
Marcus Cannon (5a)

 
2012 Chandler Jones (1a) Kamar Aiken (fa)(BUF) Jake Ballard (fa) CW (NYG) Brandon Bolden (fa) 

Dont'a Hightower (1b) Marquice Cole (fa)(OAK) Aqib Talib (1) (tr-TB) Marcus Forston (fa)
Tavon Wilson (2) Daniel Fells (fa)(ATL) Justin Francis (fa) 
Jake Bequette (3) Steve Gregory (fa)(SD) Markus Zusevics (fa) 
Nate Ebner (6) Michael Hoomanawanui (5)(STL)
Alfonzo Dennard (7a) Niko Koutouvides (4)(SEA)

Mike Rivera (fa)(CHI)
 

2013 Jamie Collins (2a) Danny Amendola (fa)(DAL) LeGarrette Blount (fa) (tr-TB) Ryan Allen (fa)
Aaron Dobson (2b) Marcus Benard (fa)(CLE) Kevin Haslam (fa) CW (SD) Armond Armstead (fa)
Logan Ryan (3a) A.J. Edds (4)(MIA) Ben Bartholomew (fa)
Duron Harmon (3b) Tyronne Green (4)(SD) Kanorris Davis (fa)
Josh Boyce (4) Johnathan Haggerty (fa)(CLE) James Develin (fa)(CIN)
Michael Buchanan (7a) Tommy Kelly (fa)(OAK) Justin Green (fa)
Steve Beauharnais (7b) Michael Jenkins (1)(ATL) Cory Grissom (fa) 

LeQuan Lewis (fa)(TEN) Mark Harrison (fa)
Will Svitek (6)(KC) Brandon Jones (fa) 
Tim Tebow (1)(DEN) Josh Kline (fa)
Leon Washington (4)(NYJ) Evan Landi (fa)
Adrian Wilson (3)(ARI) R.J. Mattes (fa)

Chris McDonald (fa)
Luke Patterson (fa) (KC)
Brice Schwab (fa) 
Quentin Sims (fa) 
Matt Stankiewitch (fa) 
Zach Sudfeld (fa)
Kenbrell Thompkins (fa) 
Scott Vallone (fa)
Joe Vellano (fa)
Anthony Rashad White (fa) 
George Winn (fa) 
Mike Zupancic (fa)

 
NOTE: Team in parenthesis is the player's prior team Reserve/Injured (1)
(#) – indicates round drafted TJ Moe (fa)
(fa) – indicates non-drafted free agents



UPDATED:   August 13, 2013

JANUARY, 2013 MAY, 2013  (continued)
1/24/2013 Benard, Marcus Signed a future contract 5/22/2013 Haslam, Kevin Claimed off Waivers (SD)
1/24/2013 Develin, James Signed a future contract 5/22/2013 Mattes, R.J. Released
1/24/2013 Ebert, Jeremy Signed a future contract 5/28/2013 Boyce, Josh Signed/Draft Choice
1/24/2013 Holmes, Andre Signed a future contract 5/28/2013 Buchanan, Michael Signed/Draft Choice
1/24/2013 Kafka, Mike Signed a future contract 5/31/2013 Green, Tyronne Released
1/24/2013 Robertson, Tracy Signed a future contract 5/31/2013 Moe, TJ Released
1/24/2013 Tarpinian, Jeff Signed a future contract

JUNE, 2013
FEBRUARY, 2013 6/3/2013 Mattes, R.J. Signed 

2/1/2013 Armstead, Armond Signed 6/3/2013 Moe, TJ Placed on Reserve/Injured (Achilles)
2/19/2013 Vega, Jason Signed 6/5/2013 Shavers, Akeem Released

6/6/2013 Edds, A.J. Signed 
MARCH, 2013 6/10/2013 Cherrington, Dewayne Released

3/4/2013 Hix, Kyle Released 6/10/2013 Kafka, Mike Released
3/4/2013 Larsen, Spencer Released 6/11/2013 Tebow, Tim Signed 

3/14/2013 Amendola, Danny Signed 6/14/2013 Ruffer, David Released
3/14/2013 Washington, Leon Signed 6/17/2013 Winn, George Signed 
3/15/2013 Jones, Donald Signed 6/20/2013 Dobson, Aaron Signed/Draft Choice 
3/16/2013 Arrington, Kyle Re-signed 6/26/2013 Hernandez, Aaron Released
3/16/2013 Talib, Aqib Re-signed 
3/16/2013 Wilson, Adrian Signed JULY, 2013
3/16/2013 Lloyd, Brandon Released 7/19/2013 Jones, Donald Released
3/18/2013 Svitek, Will Signed 7/19/2013 Ashford, Perez Signed 
3/18/2013 Fiammetta, Tony Reinstated to the 53-man roster 7/19/2013 Sims, Quentin Signed 
3/20/2013 Cole, Marquice Re-signed 7/21/2013 Green, Justin Signed 
3/20/2013 Koutouvides, Niko Re-signed 7/22/2013 White, Anthony Rashad Signed 
3/26/2013 Vollmer, Sebastian Re-signed 7/25/2013 Stankiewitch, Matt Released
3/28/2013 Jenkins, Michael Signed 7/25/2013 Green, Tyronne Signed 
3/28/2013 White, Shun Released from Miilitary/Reserve 7/31/2013 Ashford, Perez Released

7/31/2013 Hawkins, Lavelle Released
APRIL, 2013 7/31/2013 McDonald, Nick Released

4/10/2013 Kelly, Tommy Signed 
4/11/2013 Edelman, Julian Re-signed AUGUST, 2013
4/15/2013 Hoomanawanui, M. Re-signed 8/1/2013 Chappelear, Tarvis Signed 
4/18/2013 Pryor, Myron Released 8/1/2013 Haggerty, Johnathan Signed 
4/26/2013 Collins, Jamie Drafted 8/1/2013 Tuinei, Lavasier Signed 
4/26/2013 Dobson, Aaron Drafted 8/1/2013 Vallone, Scott Signed 
4/26/2013 Ryan, Logan Drafted 8/1/2013 Morris, Stephon Released
4/26/2013 Harmon, Duron Drafted 8/2/2013 Patterson, Luke Signed 
4/27/2013 Boyce, Josh Drafted 8/2/2013 Schwab, Brice Signed 
4/27/2013 Buchanan, Michael Drafted 8/2/2013 Chappelear, Tarvis Released
4/27/2013 Beauharnais, Steve Drafted 8/2/2013 Zupancic, Mike Released
4/27/2013 Blount, LeGarrette Acquired via trade (TB) 8/3/2013 Fisher, Elvis Released
4/27/2013 Demps, Jeff Traded to Tampa Bay 8/3/2013 Tuinei, Lavasier Released
4/29/2013 Ebert, Jeremy Released 8/5/2013 Stankiewitch, Matt Signed 
4/29/2013 Fiammetta, Tony Released 8/5/2013 Zupancic, Mike Signed 
4/29/2013 Herman, Brad Released 8/12/2013 Lewis, LeQuan Signed 
4/29/2013 Robertson, Tracy Released 8/12/2013 Ford, Brandon Released
4/29/2013 Williams, Malcolm Released 8/13/2013 Landi, Evan Signed 

8/13/2013 Vega, Jason Released
MAY, 2013

5/3/2013 Allen, Ryan Signed 
5/3/2013 Bartholomew, Ben Signed 
5/3/2013 Cherrington, Dewayne Signed 
5/3/2013 Davis, Kanorris Signed 
5/3/2013 Fisher, Elvis Signed 
5/3/2013 Ford, Brandon Signed 
5/3/2013 Grissom, Cory Signed 
5/3/2013 Hines, Quentin Signed 
5/3/2013 Jones, Brandon Signed 
5/3/2013 Kline, Josh Signed 
5/3/2013 McDonald, Chris Signed 
5/3/2013 Moe, TJ Signed 
5/3/2013 Morris, Stephon Signed 
5/3/2013 Sluss, Ian Signed 
5/3/2013 Stankiewitch, Matt Signed 
5/3/2013 Sudfeld, Zach Signed 
5/3/2013 Thompkins, Kenbrell Signed 
5/3/2013 Vellano, Joe Signed 
5/3/2013 Zupancic, Mike Signed 
5/6/2013 Hines, Quentin Released
5/6/2013 Sluss, Ian Released
5/7/2013 Shavers, Akeem Claimed off Waivers (TB)
5/9/2013 Hawkins, Lavelle Signed 

5/13/2013 Green, Tyronne Signed 
5/13/2013 Mattes, R.J. Signed 
5/13/2013 Deaderick, Brandon Released
5/13/2013 Holmes, Andre Released
5/14/2013 Harmon, Duron Signed/Draft Choice
5/15/2013 Love, Kyle Released
5/16/2013 Ryan, Logan Signed/Draft Choice
5/17/2013 Collins, Jamie Signed/Draft Choice
5/17/2013 Beauharnais, Steve Signed/Draft Choice
5/20/2013 Harrison, Mark Signed
5/20/2013 Ruffer, David Signed



Unofficial depth chart compiled by Patriots media relations, August 13, 2013 

WR: 80 Danny Amendola 11 Julian Edelman 16 Kamar Aiken 18 Matthew Slater
84 Quentin Sims

LT: 77 Nate Solder 61 Marcus Cannon 

LG: 70 Logan Mankins 72 Kevin Haslam 71 R.J. Mattes 64 Chris McDonald 

C: 62 Ryan Wendell 63 Dan Connolly 67 Josh Kline 69 Matt Stankiewitch

RG: 63 Dan Connolly 62 Ryan Wendell 66 Marcus Zusevics 68 Tyronne Green 
65 Luke Patterson 

RT: 76 Sebastian Vollmer 74 Will Svitek 60 Brice Schwab 

TE: 87 Rob Gronkowski 86 Daniel Fells 47 Michael Hoomanawanui 88 Jake Ballard 
44 Zach Sudfeld 49 Evan Landi 

WR: 10 Michael Jenkins 16 Kamar Aiken 83 Johnathan Haggerty 17 Aaron Dobson
82 Josh Boyce 85 Kenbrell Thompkins 13 Mark Harrison 

QB: 12 Tom Brady 15 Ryan Mallett 5 Tim Tebow 

RB: 22 Stevan Ridley 38 Brandon Bolden 46 James Develin 35 George Winn

RB: 34 Shane Vereen 33 Leon Washington 29 LeGarrette Blount 39 Ben Bartholomew 

LE: 50 Rob Ninkovich 92 Jake Bequette 99 Michael Buchanan 

DT: 75 Vince Wilfork 94 Justin Francis 97 Armond Armstead 67 Cory Grissom 
69 Anthony Rashad White 65 Scott Vallone

DT: 93 Tommy Kelly 98 Marcus Forston 58 Marcus Benard 64 Joe Vellano

RE: 95 Chandler Jones 96 Jermaine Cunningham 99 Michael Buchanan 

LB: 51 Jerod Mayo 59 Mike Rivera 53 Jeff Tarpinian 

LB: 55 Brandon Spikes 52 Dane Fletcher 90 Niko Koutouvides 45 Steve Beauharnais

LB: 54 Dont'a Hightower 91 Jamie Collins 49 A.J. Edds 

LCB: 31 Aqib Talib 23 Marquice Cole 26 Logan Ryan 41 Justin Green 

RCB: 37 Alfonzo Dennard 25 Kyle Arrington 21 Ras-I Dowling 35 LeQuan Lewis 
36 Brandon Jones

S: 28 Steve Gregory 24 Adrian Wilson 30 Duron Harmon

S: 32 Devin McCourty 27 Tavon Wilson 43 Nate Ebner 44 Kanorris Davis

K: 3 Stephen Gostkowski 

P: 14 Zoltan Mesko 6 Ryan Allen

H: 14 Zoltan Mesko 

PR: 11 Julian Edelman 33 Leon Washington 

KR: 33 Leon Washington 32 Devin McCourty

LS: 48 Danny Aiken 53 Mike Zupancic

Danny Amendola ah-men-DOLE-uh Jerod Mayo je-ROD
Jake Bequette BECK-it Zoltan Mesko ZOLE-tahn
Steve Beauharnais bo-HARR-ness Stevan Ridley STEE-ven 
LeGarrette Blount LUH-garrett blunt Nate Solder SOLD-er
Marquice Cole mar-KWEECE Matt Stankiewitch Stank-kev-itch
Alfonzo Dennard DENN-erd Will Svitek SVEE-teck
Ras-I Dowling ross-EYE Aqib Talib UH-keeb Tuh-leeb
A.J. Edds EEDS Shane Vereen vuh-REEN
Stephen Gostkowski gust-OW-ski Ryan Wendell WHEN-dell 
Dont'a Hightower don-TAY Tavon Wilson TAY-von 
Michael Hoomanawanui HO-oh-mah-nah-wah-noo-wee Markus Zusevics ZOOZ-uh-vicks
Niko Koutouvides Nee-koh KOO-tah-VEE-dees Mike Zupancic ZOO-pan-zick 
R.J. Mattes MAT-tiss

OFFENSE

DEFENSE

SPECIAL TEAMS

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
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